Description
The HCPL-3100/3101 consists of an LED* optically
coupled to an integrated circuit with a power output
stage. These optocouplers are suited for driving
power MOSFETs and IGBTs used in motor control
inverter applications. The high operating voltage range
of the output stage provides the voltage drives required
by gate controlled devices. The voltage and current

2
Ordering Information
HCPL-3100 and HCPL-3101 are UL Recognized with 5000 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
   Option
Part Surface Gull Tape
Number RoHS Compliant Package Mount Wing & Reel Quantity
HCPL-3100 -000E 300 mil DIP-8 50 per tube
HCPL-3101 -300E X X 50 per tube
-500E X X X 1000 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option
column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
HCPL-3100-500E to order product of 300 mil DIP Gull Wing Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging and
RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
HCPL-3101-000E to order product of 300 mil DIP package in Tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Remarks: The notation ‘#XXX’ is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since July 15, 2001 and
RoHS compliant will use ‘–XXXE.’
Schematic